THE DATASHEET OF
PME261KC6330KR30
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3070_PME261 • 8/15/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Voltage range: 400 – 1,000 VDC; 220 – 500 VAC

General Purpose AC/DC, Metallized Paper
PME261, 10.2 – 25.4 mm Lead Spacing, 400 – 1,000 VDC
Legacy Part Number System
PME261 K A 5100 K R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Metallized Paper K = 220
E = 300
J = 500
A = 10.2
B = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
The last three digits
represent significant
figures. First digit
specifies the total
number of digits in the
capacitance value.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 561 H E 103 K 220 A
Capacitor
Class
Series
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Size Code Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Packaging
P = Paper Metallized
Paper
General
Purpose
H = 10.2
Q = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
See
Dimension
Table
First two digits indicate the two
most significant digits of the
capacitance value in picofarads.
The third digit is the number of
following zeroes.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
220 = 220
300 = 300
500 = 500
See Ordering
Options
Table
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3070_PME261 • 8/15/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors – General Purpose AC/DC,  Metallized Paper
PME261, 10.2 – 25.4 mm Lead Spacing, 400 – 1,000 VDC
Benefits cont.
•	 Operating temperature range of −40°C to +100°C in DC
applications
•	 Excellent self-healing properties. Ensures long life even
when subjected to frequent over-voltages.
•	 Good resistance to ionization due to impregnated dielectric
•	 IEC Publication 166 Type 1
•	 High dV/dt capability
•	 Approved according to SE–MIL–QPL
•	 The capacitors meet the most stringent IEC humidity class,
56 days
•	 The impregnated paper ensures excellent stability giving
outstanding reliability properties, especially in applications

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors – General Purpose AC/DC,  Metallized Paper
PME261, 10.2 – 25.4 mm Lead Spacing, 400 – 1,000 VDC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF)
Maximum
Dimensions in mm Lead
Spacing (S)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Kemet
Part Number
Legacy
Part NumberT H L
0.0082 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE822(1)220(2) PME261KA4820(1)(2)
0.010 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE103(1)220(2) PME261KA5100(1)(2)
0.015 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HL153(1)220(2) PME261KA5150(1)(2)
0.022 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HL223(1)220(2) PME261KA5220(1)(2)
0.033 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 1,600 P561QE333(1)220(2) PME261KB5330(1)(2)
0.047 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 1,300 P561QE473(1)220(2) PME261KB5470(1)(2)
0.068 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 1,100 P561QM683(1)220(2) PME261KB5680(1)(2)
0.1 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 850 P561QM104(1)220(2) PME261KB6100(1)(2)
0.15 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 700 P561CE154(1)220(2) PME261KC6150(1)(2)
0.68 15.3 22.0 30.5 25.4 300 P561EL684(1)220(2) PME261KE6680(1)(2)
0.001 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE102(1)300(2) PME261EA4100(1)(2)
0.0015 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE152(1)300(2) PME261EA4150(1)(2)
0.0022 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE222(1)300(2) PME261EA4220(1)(2)
0.0033 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE332(1)300(2) PME261EA4330(1)(2)
0.0047 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE472(1)300(2) PME261EA4470(1)(2)
0.0068 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE682(1)300(2) PME261EA4680(1)(2)
0.01 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HL103(1)300(2) PME261EA5100(1)(2)
0.015 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HL153(1)300(2) PME261EA5150(1)(2)
0.022 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 2,000 P561QE223(1)300(2) PME261EB5220(1)(2)
0.033 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 2,000 P561QE333(1)300(2) PME261EB5330(1)(2)
0.047 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 1,600 P561QM473(1)300(2) PME261EB5470(1)(2)
0.068 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 1,200 P561QM683(1)300(2) PME261EB5680(1)(2)
0.1 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 900 P561CE104(1)300(2) PME261EC6100(1)(2)
0.15 9.0 15.0 24.0 20.3 650 P561CJ154(1)300(2) PME261EC6150(1)(2)
0.001 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE102(1)500(2) PME261JA4100(1)(2)
0.0015 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE152(1)500(2) PME261JA4150(1)(2)
0.0022 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE222(1)500(2) PME261JA4220(1)(2)
0.0033 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HE332(1)500(2) PME261JA4330(1)(2)
0.0047 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HL472(1)500(2) PME261JA4470(1)(2)
0.0068 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2,000 P561HL682(1)500(2) PME261JA4680(1)(2)
0.01 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 2,000 P561QE103(1)500(2) PME261JB5100(1)(2)
0.015 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 2,000 P561QE153(1)500(2) PME261JB5150(1)(2)
0.022 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 2,000 P561QM223(1)500(2) PME261JB5220(1)(2)
0.033 7.8 13.5 18.5 15.2 2,000 P561QP333(1)500(2) PME261JB5330(1)(2)
0.047 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 2,000 P561CE473(1)500(2) PME261JC5470(1)(2)
0.068 9.0 15.0 24.0 20.3 1,400 P561CJ683(1)500(2) PME261JC5680(1)(2)
0.1 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 950 P561CP104(1)500(2) PME261JC6100(1)(2)
Capacitance
Value (µF) T (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing (S) dV/dt (V/µs) KEMET
Part Number
Legacy